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Executive Summary AMinstitute’

KEY FINDINGS IN THIS REPORT STUDY KEY FACTS

As part of our latest global consumer study, consumers from 24 countries told us how they expected
their online activities to change in the next few months compared to the time of the survey. In this data
snapshot, we show the view across all countries for each activity. From our analysis, we found that:

Global Online Study
Conducted in Q3 of 2021
« 24 countries

Globally, online activity will increase. There is positive online momentum for all activities globally,
from a high of 41-percentage points for paying bills and reviewing bank accounts to a low of 5-
percentage points for taking online exercise classes.

Viethamese consumers expect to increase online activity significantly. Viethamese consumers
have the most online momentum for 11 of the 13 activities surveyed. Indian consumers have the most
online momentum for the remaining two activities.

Germany has low online momentum. German consumers have the least online momentum for five
of the 13 activities surveyed, and an average momentum across all activities of 0%. French, Canadian,
and Japanese consumers have the least online momentum for two activities each.

Financial activities have high online momentum. Globally, consumers expect to each pay bills and
check their banks account balances online 41-percentage points more in the next few months. The
activity with the next highest online momentum is watching TV and movies online, with an expected
increase of 38-percentage points.

24,000 consumers

1,000 consumers/country

www.xminstitute.com
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Across 13 Activities

STUDY OVERVIEW FIGURES IN THE REPORT
The data for this report comes from a global consumer study 1. Online Momentum: Average Across Activities
that Qualtrics XM Institute conducted in the third quarter of 2 Online Momentum: Across Countries
2021. Using an online survey, XM Institute collected data from 3. Online Momentum: Educational Courses
24,0_OO consumers across 24 countries: Australia, Belglum, 4 Online Momentum: Medical Advice
Brazil, Canada, China, France, Germany, Hong Kong, India, 5 Online Momentum: Exercise Classes
Indonesia, Italy, Japan, Malaysia, Mexico, the Netherlands, New ' , ' ,
Zealand, the Philippines, Singapore, South Korea, Spain, 6. Online Momentum: Purchasing Clothes
Thailand, the United Kingdom, the United States, and Vietnam. /. Online Momentum: Purchasing Electronics
8. Online Momentum: Paying Bills
XM Institute surveyed 1,000 consumers from each of the 9. Online Momentum: Bank Accounts
countries. To ensure that the data was reflective of the 10. Online Momentum: Sending Money
population within those countries, we set quotas for responses 11. Online Momentum: Meal Delivery
to match the gender, age, and income demographics of each 12. Online Momentum: Videoconferencing
country. 13. Online Momentum: Technical Support
14. Online Momentum: Issues with Bills
15. Online Momentum: TV and Movies
Methodology

www.xminstitute.com
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Online Momentum: Average Across Activities

KEY TAKEAWAYS

+ In 23 of 24 countries, online activities is on
average expected to increase.

+ Vietnamese consumers have the most
online momentum, expecting to increase
their participation in online activities an
average of 63-percentage points.

+ Over one-third of Vietnamese and Indian
consumers expect to do online activities
“significantly more”.

+ German consumers, on average across all
activities, do not expect their online
participation to change.

ABOUT

This chart shows the average percentage of
consumers, across all online activities, that will perform
online activities more and less in the next few months
compared to the time of the survey. The last column
shows the difference between the percentage of
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Average online momentum by country for all activities
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B Somewnhat less W Significantly less minus less
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consumers jntendjng to do an ac,ti,\/ity more minus the Base: 24,000 consumers across 24 countries www.xminstitute.com
percentage intending to do an activity less. Source: Qualtrics XM Institute Q3 2021 Global Consumer Trends Study Copyright © 2022 Qualtrics®. All rights reserved.
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Compared to what you are currently doing, to what degree do you expect to
do more or less of these online activities in the next few months?

I Significantly more M Somewhat more M About the same More
B Somewnhat less W Significantly less minus less

£ A orine aciites can expect positve  Revewoarksoares | NEZINIECN NN -+
momentum in the next few months.
+ Paying bills and reviewing bank account _
momentum, each facing a 41-percentage
point increase the next few months. vrehase clothing 1% 335 +26
| | | Resolve issueswithbills [JEEZ AR s
+ Taking exercise classes online has the least Videoconference with - -.
point increase in the next few months.
Order meal delivery 17% 25% 39% 10% | 9% |
23
Purchase electronics 15% 12% | 7%
ABOUT | 15% | | 12% |7% IR
This chart shows the percentage of consumers from all Take educational courses +16

countries that will perform each online activity more

and less in the next few months compared to the time Get medical adice 15

of the survey. The last column shows the difference

between the percentage of consumers inending to do Take exercise dasses 5

an aCt,iV,ity more minus the percentage intending to do Base: 24,000 consumers across 24 countries www.xminstitute.com
an activity less. Source: Qualtrics XM Institute Q3 2021 Global Consumer Trends Study Copyright © 2022 Qualtrics®. All rights reserved.
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Online Momentum: Educational Courses

KEY TAKEAWAYS
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Compared to what you are currently doing, to what degree do you expect to
take educational courses online in the next few months?

I Significantly more M Somewhat more M About the same More

_ B Somewhat less M Significantly less minus less
* Vietnamese consumers have the greatest Vietnam L S R S N S M +60
amount of momentum to take educational India i S N\ S W WAL +50
courses oniine, with 69% expecting to do so Mexico +46
more and just 9% expecting to do so less. Brazi +39
Thailand +38
 German consumers have the least amount Hong Kong +36
of momentum to take educational courses China - I/ S I 01 W I 7/ S N - +25
online, with an intended 18-percentage Philippines +25
point decrease in online participation. Indonesia +22
Singapore +22
+ Nearly half of Indian consumers plan to take South Korea +20
significantly more online classes YECVCCHN  14% [ 30% [  28% | 15% | 14% [N
Spain +15
*+ Overall, there is a 16-percentage point Italy +11
intended increase in participation in online NewZealand  IEZ 30 IZS N Y < W e W =T +6
educational courses. Japan +3
Australia 1
Netherlands 2
CAESL us 2
This chart shows the percentage of consumers from Canada -3
each country that expect to take educational courses 0l 8% | 19% | = 43% @ | 2% | 18% [
online more and less in the next few months compared S\ /% | 14% | = 43% | 11% | 19% =]
to the time of the survey. The last column shows the France -10
difference between the percentage of consumers Germany -18

intending to do so more minus the percentage intending Base: 24,000 consumers across 24 countries www.xminstitute.com
todosoless. Source: Qualtrics XM Institute Q3 2021 Global Consumer Trends Study Copyright © 2022 Qualtrics®. All rights reserved.
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Compared to what you are currently doing, to what degree do you expect to

KEY TAKEAWAYS

I Significantly more B Somewhat more M About the same More

B Somewhat less M Significantly less minus less
. USUCuM —30% [ 370 [ 23% _[7/%]| [
* Vietnamese consumers have the greatest India - - S N S U +48
amount of momentum to get medical Thailand P S -7 S N S [N +47
advice online, with 67% expecting to do so China - IR/ I <5 S I/ S AW +35
more and just 11% expecting to do so less. Hong Kong  INEE:17/ SN I/ S - - S W S +31
Philippines 27
* South Korean consumers have the least Indonesia +24
amount of momentum to get medical Mexico +21
advice online, with an intended 20- Singapore +19
percentage point decrease in online Spain +15
participation. Brazil +14
New Zealand A/ AL/ S I - S A +13
*+ Overall, there is a 15-percentage point us +13
intended increase in getting medical advice Malaysia +11
from a nurse or doctor online. Japan [ L N 7 S N WA +10
UK L S I . S B I +8
Australia +7
Italy B 7 S Y -/ W S +6
ST Canada +3
This chart shows the percentage of consumers from DCluCgEeely | 19% | 51% | 13% | 13% [NV
each country that expect to get medical advice online France -4
more and less in the next few months compared to the SVl | 13% | = 53% | 12% [ 18% SV}
time of the survey. The last column shows the Germany  IIELLZ I 7. S B </ B V. 16
difference between the percentage of consumers South Korea -20

get medical advice from a nurse/doctor online in the next few months?

intending to do so more minus the percentage intending Base: 24,000 consumers across 24 countries www.xminstitute.com
todosoless. Source: Qualtrics XM Institute Q3 2021 Global Consumer Trends Study Copyright © 2022 Qualtrics®. All rights reserved.
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Compared to what you are currently doing, to what degree do you expect to
take exercise classes online in the next few months?

KEY TAKEAWAYS

I Significantly more M Somewhat more M About the same More

B Somewhat less M Significantly less minus less
el 46% [ 22% | 18% [ 10% | |JEEE¥X]
+ Indian consumers have the greatest MOukule 2% | 33% | ___25% | /% [6% EEEVY}
amount of momentum to take exercise aleg-deif-gy  16% |  33% |  34% | 10% | [NV
classes online, with 68% expecting to do so Mexico +33
more and just 15% expecting to do so less. Ogqich  16% | 29% [  38% | 13% | [EEEWF
Thailand +23
+ German consumers have the least amount Philippines +8
of momentum to take exercise classes Singapore +6
online, with an intended 25-percentage South Korea +3
point decrease in online participation. ScRELgy | 12% | 6/% 7%/ 9% [N
Italy 0]
+ Overall, there is a 5-percentage point Indones'ia BRIV SO% e 21% | 11% | 0]
intended increase in takin%exercisge clal?sses Spain o
online. US -2
Brazil -3
UK -6
Malaysia -6
Sy | 19% | 43% | 11% [ 21% [N
ABOUT New Zealand [N IS =579 - 17 S B N O -o
This chart shows the percentage of consumers from France -11
each country that expect to take exercise classes online Canada 12
more and less in the next few months compared to the Australia RNV YU 13
time of the survey. The last column shows the Dautcheyy | 12% |  43% [ 13% [ 26% [}
diference between the percentage of consumers Germany 25

intending to do so more minus the percentage intending Base: 24,000 consumers across 24 countries www.xminstitute.com
todosoless. Source: Qualtrics XM Institute Q3 2021 Global Consumer Trends Study Copyright © 2022 Qualtrics®. All rights reserved.
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Compared to what you are currently doing, to what degree do you expect to
purchase clothing online in the next few months?

KEY TAKEAWAYS

I Significantly more M Somewhat more M About the same More

B Somewnhat less W Significantly less minus less
* Vietnamese consumers have the greatest e — e ——— —— I 1o
amount of momentum to take purchase Mexico +43
clothes oniine, with 68% expecting to do so Hong Kong I/ S I S 7 S AN +41
more and just 11% expecting to do so less. Thailand +37
_ _ China - N1 - 7 W I -/ S I 5 +36
* Canadian and Australian consumers have Brai +34
the least amount of momentum to purchase Indonesia +29
clothes online, each with an intended 9- STl 15% [ 30% [ 38% [ 12% | |
percentage point increase in online Malaysia +27
participation. US I - S I |- S M +23
Italy +22
*+ Overall, there is a 26-percentage point Philippines +22
intended increase in purchasing clothing Singapore +22
online. Netherlands +21
Spain +18
Japan IR MY S - S BN +17
Belgium +13
ABOUT UK R I3 S - S W M  +13
This chart shows the percentage of consumers from France +12
each country that expect to purchase clothes online Germany +12
more and less in the next few months compared to the NewZealand AZANZZ N -/ R +11
time of the survey. The last column shows the o=EGEM 8% |  21% | " 53%  110% | 8% | +9
difference between the percentage of consumers Australia +9

intending to do so more minus the percentage intending Base: 24,000 consumers across 24 countries www.xminstitute.com
todosoless. Source: Qualtrics XM Institute Q3 2021 Global Consumer Trends Study Copyright © 2022 Qualtrics®. All rights reserved.
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KEY TAKEAWAYS

Compared to what you are currently doing, to what degree do you expect to

purchase electronics online in the next few months?

I Significantly more M Somewhat more M About the same More
B Somewhat less M Significantly less minus less
. Uyl 35% [ 38% | 1/% | /% | EERI-X]
* Vietnamese consumers have the greatest India IS S R S S A U +53
amount of momentum to take purchase Thailand I S I - W = N L +47
electronics online, with 73% expecting to do China BV NG . s e +38
so more and just 10% expecting to do so Brazil +37
less. Mexico +36
Hong Kong IECE/ N I U - - N I ' T +34
+ Canadian consumers have the least amount Italy +31
of momentum to purchase electronics Singapore +24
online, with an intended 2-percentage point Indonesia NN/ S A +23
increase in online participation. South Korea +20
Malaysia +19
+ Overall, there is a 22-percentage point SLCM 1% | 20% |  54% [ 10% | L
intended increase in purchasing clothing NCEQING6%|  19% | 63% [ 8% | [EEESK]
online. us 12
Netherlands +12
AUSIEClEN 8% | 21% |  53% | 10% | 8% [EEEuil
Philippines +11
ABOUT UK +7
This chart shows the percentage of consumers from France +6
each country that expect to purchase electronics online Germany +5
more and less in the next few months compared to the New Zealand +4
time of the survey. The last column shows the Belgium +3
difference between the percentage of consumers Canada +2
intending to do so more minus the percentage intending Base: 24,000 consumers across 24 countries www.xminstitute.com
todosoless. Source: Qualtrics XM Institute Q3 2021 Global Consumer Trends Study Copyright © 2022 Qualtrics®. All rights reserved.



Online Momentum: Paying Bills

KEY TAKEAWAYS
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Compared to what you are currently doing, to what degree do you expect to

pay bills online in the next few months?

M Significantly more M Somewhat more M Aboutthesame  More

B Somewhat less M Significantly less minus less
aucae 44% | 38% | 15% | [NENEJ}
ey 33% | 39%% | 22% | | L]
+ Vietnamese consumers have the greatest eEN  48% | 28% | 12% | 9% | Yy}
amount of momentum to pay bills online, Sergy  41% | 24% | 25% [ | Y/
with 82% expecting to do so more and just plleelglSly  34% [ 30% | 25% /%[ JEEJ]
4% expecting to do so less. Malaysia  |EEG—TL T - W Y- N VA +54
Sleclhbchy 24% | 31% | 41% || JERL)
+ Japanese consumers have the least amount EII-g G-l 21% |  38% |  32% | 7% | et
of momentum to pay bills online, with an QgeelicSichy 22% | 38% | 29% [ /% | [NV
intended 19-percentage point increase in MONeell  26% |  31% [  33%  [6%] |EEEVV]
online participation. luEny  18% | 40% | 32% | 8% [ IRV
Segb Oy 24% |  31% [ 35% /%] QY
+ Overall, there is a 4l-percentage point New Zealand =5/ M7 W I/ S| +34
intended increase in paying bills online. SEUlg  15% |  24% |  54% | | EEEK]
Netherlands IS S -7 W -1 M T +31
S 14% | 22% | 5/% | [ [V
=Ll 13% [ 19% | 64% [ |EEEVH]
atSuclchy  14% | 18% | 63% | | EEEY
ABOUT Slecilly 14% | 20% | 56% | | [N
This chart shows the percentage of consumers from Germany  IENC N IV N NV I  +24
each country that expect to pay bills online more and Italy +24
less in the next few months compared to the time of the Heho-l 11% | 20% | 5% @ |6%]| rvXx)
survey. The last column shows the difference between Vel 9% | 18% [ " 66% 11
the percentage of consumers intending to do so more NEEul /%] 20% | 20 63% | |

minus the percentage intending to do so less. Base: 24,000 consumers across 24 countries www .xminstitute.com

Source: Qualtrics XM Institute Q3 2021 Global Consumer Trends Study Copyright © 2022 Qualtrics®. All rights reserved.
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Online Momentum: Bank Accounts

KEY TAKEAWAYS
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Compared to what you are currently doing, to what degree do you expect to
review bank account balances online in the next few months?

M Significantly more M Somewhat more M Aboutthesame  More
M Somewhat less M Significantly less minus less

4+ Vietnamese consumers have the greatest '}/;]et'Tan; .I.l +;g

amount of momentum to  review bank ailan +
account balances online, with 76% Eindl_aI l +gg

: : - A% 2% 1 26% |

expecting to do so more and just 6% razl - - - ER -
expecting to do so less Mexico XL M 7. S < N +52
' Hong Kong L M I - S 7/ S V3 +51

Malaysi

+ Japanese consumers have the least amount | alaysia 34/° 3i/° 380° -. +49
¢ momentum to review bank. account ndonesia  IEEEL/ N I 7 W A +47
galanees online. with an ntended 20- Philippines +46
: e : i SOTONGIE=—==08% | 2/% | 39% 1600 YL
e oae  pontnerease in - onine Singapore L/ N IS A Y -/ A i +45
participation. China RTINS Bl +40
_ . IEV—16% | 20% 1 4/% | | N
* Overal, there is a 4l-percentage point US I 2 S - S W +34
intended _increase in - reviewing - bank Spain - VAL Y7 S - S B +30
account balances online. France [IEEVAZN XL/ M I - S . +29
Belgium NS/ E S - S +29
New Zealand IEEZAZ N IV I 7 S +29
ABOUT @ 15% [ 21% | 58% | | eV
This chart shows the percentage of consumers from Canad_a | 12% [ 20% |  63% | |] +26
each country that expect to review their bank account IWSEEW10% | 1o% 1 65% || maeen
balances online more and less in the next few months Netherlands IEEZIEEC N Sl 25
compared to the time of the survey. The last column Germany  [EEEL/ N I/ M - M . <24
shows the difference between the percentage of Japan  EE LY U S 7 +20

consumers intending to do so more minus the Base: 24,000 consumers across 24 countries www.xminstitute.com
percentage intending to do so less. Source: Qualtrics XM Institute Q3 2021 Global Consumer Trends Study Copyright © 2022 Qualtrics®. All rights reserved.



Online Momentum:

KEY TAKEAWAYS

+ Vietnamese consumers have the greatest
amount of momentum to send money to
others online, with 72% expecting to do so
more and just 7% expecting to do so less.

+ French consumers have the least amount of
momentum to send money to others online,
with an intended 10-percentage point
decrease in online participation.

+ Overall, there is a 22-percentage point
intended increase in sending money to
others online.

ABOUT

This chart shows the percentage of consumers from
each country that expect to send money to others
online more and less in the next few months compared
to the time of the survey. The last column shows the
difference between the percentage of consumers
intending to do so more minus the percentage intending
todo so less.

Qualtrics

Sending Money XMinstitute’

Compared to what you are currently doing, to what degree do you expect to
send money to another person online in the next few months?

I Significantly more M Somewhat more M About the same More

B Somewhat less M Significantly less minus less
MouEole  34% | 38% | 19% | [ [T
el 46% | 26% | 1/% | 9% | WY
il 32% | 33% | 25% 6% [T
Philippines +42
Mexico +42
peelicSichiy  16% | 36% | 35% | 9% [ T
pleggutenf-gy  19% | 31% | 38% | 9% [ [T
Brazil +36
Segb @y  20% | 28% |  39% | 8% | [
VeVl 19% | 2/% | 38% | 10% | [T
Singapore +27
IRy 11% [ 29% | 42% | 14% | [P
Netherlands +10
Canada +9
Spain +8
Italy +8
New Zealand +6
Australia +5
UK +4
NCILUI6%] 16% | 60% | [ 3% [V
Belgium +2
US +2
Germany -7
France -10

Base: 24,000 consumers across 24 countries www.xminstitute.com

Source: Qualtrics XM Institute Q3 2021 Global Consumer Trends Study Copyright © 2022 Qualtrics®. All rights reserved.



Online Momentum: Meal Delivery

KEY TAKEAWAYS
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Compared to what you are currently doing, to what degree do you expect to
order meals online for delivery in the next few months?

¥ Significantly more

B Somewhat more B About the same
B Significantly less

More

M Somewhat less minus less

India [ 14% | 8% | [N

: Thailand | S I . S N ./ S
" Indian consumers have the greatest Vietnam - I S N S W S BN o
amount of momentum to order meals for , 7 o o T +57
delivery online, with 74% expecting to do so Mexico L/ W -/ W -/ S kA .49
more and just 13% expecting to do 5o less Hong Kong L/ Y M= S < S A .44
' Singapore I/ S I - W I < S N .39
+ French consumers have the least amount of Indonesia L ST BN 3
: Braz +35
momentum to order meals for delivery Philippines. +33
online, with an intended 11-percentage point South Korea +31
decrease in online participation. Malaysia +31
N | | R T ——300% 3500 1130, 1 [
Overall, there is a 23-percentage point Italy +18
intended increase in ordering meals for Netherlands +17
delivery online. Spain 11
Japan +8
us +7
Australia +4
ABOUT V8% 8% 1T —B50% 11200 | 13% [
This chart shows the percentage of consumers from Belgium +1
each country that expect to order meals online for Canada -2
delivery online more and less in the next few months New Zealand -4
compared to the time of the survey. The last column ergnEl | 16% | 2 53% | 13% | 15% | -8
shows the difference between the percentage of France 1

consumers intending to do so more minus the Base: 24,000 consumers across 24 countries www.xminstitute.com
percentage intending to do so less. Source: Qualtrics XM Institute Q3 2021 Global Consumer Trends Study Copyright © 2022 Qualtrics®. All rights reserved.
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KEY TAKEAWAYS

+ Vietnamese consumers have the greatest
amount of momentum to videoconference
with friends and family online, with 73%
expecting to do so more and just 8%
expecting to do so less.

+ Dutch consumers have the least amount of
momentum to videoconference with friends
and family online, with an intended 11-
percentage point decrease in online
participation.

+ Overall, there is a 24-percentage point
intended increase in videoconferencing with
friends and family online.

ABOUT

This chart shows the percentage of consumers from
each country that expect to videoconference with
friends and family online more and less in the next few
months compared to the time of the survey. The last

Compared to what you are currently doing, to what degree do you expect to
videoconference with groups of friends and relatives in the next few months?

I Significantly more M Somewhat more M About the same More
B Somewhat less M Significantly less minus less
MOubam  33% | 40% | 18% 6% R
Lol 43% | 31% | 15% | 3% | [T
Thailand G T D - W Y2 . +56
Sl 22% | 39% | 31% ______|7% | EERLYX
MO 29% | 31% | _____29% ______[6%] BRIV
Philippines +48
a-Cui-gy19% | 34% | 36% | 8% | [EEZ
VECVEEN  22% | 32% | 32% | 10% | JEEREIV
USSUCSCl 19% | 34% | 30% | 12% | [T
Singapore +31
Brazl +25
New Zealand +20
South Korea +19
Italy +16
Australia +14
Spain +12
Japan +7
Canada +6
us +6
Belgium -3
UK -3
France -4
Germany [Nl NEYL/ N I R N R Y -6

column shows the difference between the percentage Netherlands 11
of Consume,rs m’;endmg to do so more minus the Base: 24,000 consumers across 24 countries www.xminstitute.com
percentage intending to do so less. Source: Qualtrics XM Institute Q3 2021 Global Consumer Trends Study Copyright © 2022 Qualtrics®. All rights reserved.
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Compared to what you are currently doing, to what degree do you expect to
get technical support online in the next few months?

KEY TAKEAWAYS

M Significantly more B Somewhat more B About the same More
B Somewhat less M Significantly less minus less

USUELE  33% |  42% | 16% | | WY
+ Vietnamese consumers have the greatest India __- +61
amount of momentum to get technical Thailand! - Y/ T I 1 S N 1 W +57
support online, with 77% expecting to do S0 Hong Kong - AL/ S 7/ S N S A +48
more and just 7% expecting to do so less. VSIS 22% | 33% | S1% T 10% ] jeen
Indonesia [ E:3/ N I A I S N +39
+ German consumers have the least amount Philippines P S 7 S - S N /MW +39
- el T5% | 35% | 38% | 10% | IS

of momentum to get technical support Brazi 5 - - -

R , : CEl 20% | 2% | 28% 1 9% | 10% MY
online, with an intended 3-percentage point Malaysia [ (<1/ S I S = A I +32
Increase in online participation. Singapore L1/ I/ A Y </ S R +31

. . I —T% | 26% | 5% 8% +
* Overall, there is a 27-percentage point South Korea -_mf- '3
intended  increase in getting  technical Spain A/ I - S [ +17
support online. Australia [ I/ N . A A +15
CUEREWTO%% | 18% | 60% __ 18%]| [
NEWALCEL I T0% | 19% | 56% | 10% [6% JSE
VS TI% | 16% | 59% [ 9% | [V
ABOUT e | 20% | 62% /%] /% sV
This chart shows the percentage of consumers from Belgium (S5 IV - -7 W A +11
each country that expect to get technical support online gl /% |  21% [  51% | 13% | 8% | +7
more and less in the next few months compared to the Netherlands [ - T 0 +6
time of the survey. The last column shows the Japan IS - A NS +5
difference between the percentage of consumers el | 16% | 2 6%  ]10% | 8% | +3

intending to do so more minus the percentage intending Base: 24,000 consumers across 24 countries www.xminstitute.com
todosoless. Source: Qualtrics XM Institute Q3 2021 Global Consumer Trends Study Copyright © 2022 Qualtrics®. All rights reserved.



Online Momentum: Issues with Bills

KEY TAKEAWAYS

+ Vietnamese consumers have the greatest
amount of momentum to resolve issues
with bills online, with 77% expecting to do
so more and just 6% expecting to do so
less.

+ German consumers have the least amount
of momentum to resolve issues with bills
online, with no intended change in online
participation.

+ Overall, there is a 25-percentage point
intended increase in resolving issues with
bills online.

ABOUT

This chart shows the percentage of consumers from
each country that expect to resolve issues with bills
online more and less in the next few months compared
to the time of the survey. The last column shows the
difference between the percentage of consumers
intending to do so more minus the percentage intending
todo so less.

Qualtrics

XM institute”

Compared to what you are currently doing, to what degree do you expect to
resolve an issues with a bill online in the next few months?
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Online Momentum: TV and Movies

KEY TAKEAWAYS
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Compared to what you are currently doing, to what degree do you expect to
watch TV shows or movies online in the next few months?
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DATA CALCULATION

In Figures 2-14, the “more minus less” online momentum subtracts the total percentage of consumers from each country that expect to do
each activity “significantly” and “somewhat less” from the total percentage of consumers from each country that expect to do each activity
“significantly” and “somewhat more”.

In Figure 1, each percentage is calculated by dividing the total number of consumers across all countries that selected each option by the
total number of consumers across all countries that responded to that question.
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